Z31- Z31S
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC
THERMO-CONTROLLER
FOREWORD
This manual contains the information
necessary for the product to be installed
correctly and also instructions for its
maintenance and use; we therefore recommend

Regulation 37/2005/CE (EN13485 air, S, A, 2,  -50°C +90°C
with probe NTC 103AT11).
7.5 - INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE
Z31- (instrument with mechanical keyboard )
Z31S (instrument with Sensitive Touch keyboard )
a b c d e f g h ii jj
a : POWER SUPPLY
H =  Supply 100..240 VAC
G = Supply 12..24 VAC/VDC
F = Supply 12 VAC/VDC
b : OUT
R = Out Relay SPST-NO 16A
S = Out Relay SPDT 16A
c : BUZZER
- = (No)
B = Buzzer
d : TERMINAL BLOCK
- = (Standard)
E = Extractable screw terminal block complete
N = Extractable terminal block  without removable connectors
e : DISPLAY
- = Red
B = Blue
f, g, h : INTERNAL CODES
ii, jj : SPECIAL CODES
ASCON TECNOLOGIC - Z31- OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS- Vr. 02 - 03/12 -  ISTR-MZ31-ENG02 -  PAG. 8
Advanced Thermoelectric       toll-free: 1 866.665.5434      603 888.2467      sales@electracool.com
ADVANCED THERMOELECTRIC
PO Box 1003, White River, VT 05055 USA
Toll-free: 1-866-665-5434
(603) 888-2467 sales@electracool.com
Z31-A Controller and any ElectraCOOL™ Assembly Wiring
ADVANCED THERMOELECTRIC   toll-free: 1 866.665.5434     603 888.2467    sales@electracool.com
COOLING Mode
WARMING Mode
Connect the black lead/s from the TE/s (heavier gauge than fan leads) to Z31-A slot 4, marked
"NO" for Normally Open. Then connect the red lead/s from the TE/s to a NEGATIVE (V-) post on